

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15788/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP No. 2995/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
CONTAINER CORP.OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(Vacation Bench)For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Rajat, Adv.  
Mr. Jeetender Ratta, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Man Mohan Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. V.B. Saharaya, Adv.  
Mr. Virah B. Saharaya, Adv.for  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. V.B. Saharaya, advocate appears and  
waives service of notice on behalf of respondent.Interim order granted by High Court on 6th  
May, 2011 in Writ Petition (C) No. 2995 of 2011 and  
CM No.6378 of 2011 shall continue until further  
orders.Counter affidavit may be filed within two  
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks'  
thereafter.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master