

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15788/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP No.2995/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTAINER CORP.OF INDIA Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20191 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG,  
Mr. M.M.Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG,  
Mr. M.M.Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15788 of 2011:

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the  
petitioner does not propose to file any rejoinder affidavit.

-2-

Post for hearing on 21.09.2011 (NMD).

SLP(C) No. 20191 of 2011:

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the  
petitioner does not propose to file any rejoinder affidavit.

Post for hearing on 21.09.2011 (NMD).

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master  
\210ITEM NO.56

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master  
Court No.12  
SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15788/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP No.2995/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTAINER CORP.OF INDIA Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20191 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG,  
Mr. M.M.Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG,  
Mr. M.M.Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15788 of 2011:

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the  
petitioner does not propose to file any rejoinder affidavit.

-2-

Post for hearing on 21.09.2011 (NMD).

SLP(C) No. 20191 of 2011:

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the  
petitioner does not propose to file any rejoinder affidavit.  
Post for hearing on 21.09.2011 (NMD).

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master