

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15788/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP No.2995/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTAINER CORP.OF INDIA Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20191 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
SLP(C)15788/2011 Mr.Rajat Navet, Adv.  
Mr.Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.

SLP(C)20191/2011 Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG,  
Mr. M.M.Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG,  
SLP(C) 15788/2011 Mr. M.M.Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.

SLP(C)20191/2011 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Navet, Adv.  
Mr.Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the settled proposal made by the Container  
Corporation of India Ltd. for settlement the dispute between  
the parties, these cases are adjourned to 30.09.2011 to

-2-

enable the counsel for Vayam Technologies Ltd. to take  
instructions.  
List these matters on 30.09.2011 in After-Notice  
matters.

Court Master

Court Master