

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15788/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP No.2995/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTAINER CORP.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20191 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For the parties:

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Jeetender Ratta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After hearing the matters for sometime, Mr. Parag
Tripathi, learned senior counsel has drawn our attention
and prayed for adjournment of the matters till Tuesday,
the 24th January, 2012 on which date he assures that his

2

client will come forward with a conditional offer.

Accordingly, we adjourn these matters to 24th
January, 2012. To be listed as part-heard at the top of
the Board.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER