

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15788/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP  
No.2995/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LTD.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTAINER CORP.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20191 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For the parties:

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG of India,  
Mr. K.K.Kalra,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.  
for M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv

Mr. Rajat Novet,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have seen the draft offer which has been  
produced before us. The parties are negotiating  
for a different offer and may redraft the same by  
tomorrow.List the matters on 25.1.2012 at the top of  
the Board as part-heard.(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER